Agreement for Application Hosting and
Technology Support Services

Amendment No. 3

Avenu Enterprise Solutions, LLC

Huerfano County, Colorado

This third amendment (“Amendment No. 3”) is made by and between Avenu Enterprise Solutions, LLC,
5860 Trinity Parkway, Suite 120, Centreville, VA 20120 (“Avenu”) and Huerfano County, 401 Main
Street, Walsenburg, CO 81089 (“Client™).

RECITALS
WHEREAS Client and Avenu executed the Agreement for Application Hosting and Technology Support
Services (“Agreement”), for the NewVision Application Software and services for the County Finance,
Assessor and Treasurer’s Offices, effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS the parties executed Amendment No. 1 effective October 1, 2021 to increase the number of
users of the software; and

WHEREAS the parties executed Amendment No. 2 effective January 1, 2023 to extend the Term for two
(2) years through December 31, 2024 and remove the Finance Office and associated products and services
from the Agreement; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to rescind Section 3 of Amendment No. 2 with this Amendment No. 3 and
extend services for the Finance Office for an additional three (3) month period.

NOW, THEREFORE, Avenu and Client (each individually a “party” and collectively, the “parties”) agree
as follows:

1. This Amendment No. 3 is effective on January 1, 2023 (“Amendment Effective Date”).

2. Section 3 of Amendment No. 2 is rescinded. Avenu will continue to provide Client with access to the
NewVision Government Financial and NewVision Payroll financial application system modules
through March 31, 2023.

3. Schedule A (Statement of Work), Section B.1 (Base Monthly Fee and Payment Schedule), as revised
under Amendment No. 2, is deleted and replaced with the following:

1. Base Monthly Fee and Payment Schedule

Client shall pay Avenu the base monthly fee set forth in the tables below:

Monthly Annual Annual
January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023 SaaS Fee SaaS Fee Forms Amount
Assessor $ 2,596.97 $ 31,163.64 $ 2,055.04
Treasurer $2,299.24 $ 27,590.88 $ 3,290.23

Avenu — Huerfano County, CO - Amendment No. 3 — v12142022



AAVENU

Monthly Annual Annual
January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024 SaaS Fee SaaS Fee Forms Amount
Assessor $2,674.88 $ 32,098.56 $ 2,055.04
Treasurer $ 2,368.22 $ 28,418.64 $ 3,290.23
_ Monthly Quarterly
January 1, 2023 — March 31, 2023 SaasS Fee SaasS Fee
Finance $2,074.47 $6,223.40

4. Section 5 of Amendment No. 2 is amended to add the following address to submit invoices for the
Finance Office for the January 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023 extended Term:

Huerfano County (Finance Department)
PO Box 388

401 Main Street

Walsenburg, CO 81089

5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, except as modified by this Amendment No. 3, shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representatives of Avenu and Client have
executed this Amendment No. 3.

Avenu Enterprise Solutions, LLC Huerfano County
By: By:

Name: Carl Kumpf Name:

Title: Chief Financial Officer Title:

Date: Date:

Avenu — Huerfano County, CO - Amendment No. 3 — v12142022 2



